Council Agenda - 20 February 2020 - Agenda Item 9.1
Attachment 2 - Plans to be Endorsed -Chapple Street Ravenswood e ot

Launceston, Tasmania, 7250

PLAN OF SUBDIVISION |/ PDA suveyors s ~wiiic:

gﬁr\/gXLng Engineering & Planning  PHONE: +o1 03 6331 4090
EMAIL: pda.ltn@pda.com.au

Owners BASS CORPORATION PTY LTD Address Chapple Street, Ravenswood This plan has been prepared only for the
Council Launceston City Council purpose of obtaining preliminary subdivision

Planning Scheme Launceston Interim Planning Scheme 2015 Qr;prova! fron;l the (;10“”0" aﬂd t::jeb ;

Title References F.R. 46272/1 Zone & Overl " information shown hereon should be use

one T vy 10.0 General Residental for no other purpose. All measurements and
Seale  1:1000 Date 10 Jyanuary 2020 PDAReference 4 4334.p07 PD 6916554 areas are subject to final survey.

PLANNING EXHIBITED
4 DOCUMENTS

/04
Reno DA0584/2019

oa

s 150012020

LEGEND:
Proposed Boundary
——————————— Easement
sw Existing SW
Proposed Stormwater
s Existing Sewer
Proposed Sewer
w Existing Water
Proposed DN100 Water
—————— Proposed DN63 Water
[ ] Footpath
STAGING:
Stage 1: Lots 1-6, Lots 29-32, and 100 Road.
Stage 2: Lots 7-10, Lots 25-28, and 200 Road.
Stage 3: Lots 11-14, Lots 21-24, and 300 Road.
Stage 4: Lots 15-20, 400 Road, and POS.

Document Set ID: 4233397
Version: 1, Version Date: 05/02/2020


norrisl
Typewritten Text
Council Agenda - 20 February 2020 - Agenda Item 9.1
Attachment 2 - Plans to be Endorsed -Chapple Street Ravenswood


3/23 Brisbane Street,
Launceston, Tasmania, 7250
- AT o
PLAN OF SUBDIVISION |/ PDA Sureyors i i
L1 Surveying, Engineering & Planning  PHONE: 61 036331 4099
ABNTI 217806529 EMAIL: pda.ltn@pda.com.au
Owners BASS CORPORATION PTY LTD Address Chapple Street, Ravenswood This plan has been prepared only for the
Council Launceston City Council purpose of obtaining preliminary subdivision
Planning Scheme Launceston Interim Planning Scheme 2015 i‘;prr%‘/"i_l f;°”;‘1 then(r:]m:nc: aﬂd tlzeb .
TRt | F-R. 462721 Zone & Overly 10.0 General Residental Iforo no ?)tllserspuor‘:)vosee :I?msea(s)tremir?tsseand
Seale  1:500 bate 10 January 2020 | PDAReference  44334-P07 PID 6916554 areas are subject to final survey.
9
X
\x
5 N LEET
@ \\ o Ref. No: DA 0584/2019
}ov'> \\% o 16/01/2020
2 \\
N -
S //’////
- X 16
- _ 7% 5
% AN 728m / /
- WA
/ \ \
~ \ \ ©
e \ \ =z
Vi \ \ @
- \\\ 737m? [
A ¢ 17 \ ;‘\\ :ﬁ/
7 549m? \f‘x .
e V\O
//// \\ \\ /
g \ ‘”\\ Semi-mountable &
7 \ KCM2 kerb for .
gt 3 cul-de-sac head
\\ (/’ \
\\ \ 1 8
v 1443m> / 14 ) .
\ \ Y 492m
\\ \\ \ k
\\ \\ > w
\ \
\ \ 70 \ \\m*
\\ \\ 0 \ \\ \
AR CACIRAIN X
\ \ <5,’a Q \ 13 A
\ \ o ‘70 % )
WY X » 474m? \
\ \
R 19 \ \
\ \ 2 \ \I;
A\ Y 639m A .
\\ \\ \\
\
\ \\ 3
AN ¢ 12 %
20 543m? e
LEGEND: e10m2
Proposed Boundary s & s
——————————— Easement ,//// 11
» Existing SW 21 / > 450m?
2 o5
Proposed Stormwater 686m
s Existing Sewer
Proposed Sewer
W Existing Water 22 \ 10 3
2 430m
Proposed DN100 Water |\ 684m \
\
—————— Proposed DN63 Water \ \\
O Street Lights N
) X AN 23 \
O Electrical Turrets N\ 669m> \\
B<—— Proposed Water Connection \\
@ Proposed Water Hydrant \ 5 S
s Proposed Street Tree area \\\ 4 2 N\
"No Parking" Line marking \\\ 655m2 ,pr \\~
[ ] Driveway Extents \\\ O} \\
\ @)
1  Side Entry Pit \ o% \
\ &
Footpath N\ \
D p \ 25 \
>N 641m? .
STAGING: \
\
Stage 1: Lots 1-6, Lots 29-32, and 100 Road. \\ 26 7
Stage 2: Lots 7-10, Lots 25-28, and 200 Road. N\ 626m? ///
Stage 3: Lots 11-14, Lots 21-24, and 300 Road. \\ ///
Stage 4: Lots 15-20, 400 Road, and POS.
\ e

Document Set ID: 4233397
Version: 1, Version Date: 05/02/2020




LAUNCESTON
J.W. Dent, OAM, B. SURV. (Tas.), M.SSSI. (Director)
M.B. Reid, B. GEOM.(HONS) (Tas.), M.SSSI M.AIPM (Associate)

Incorporaling
PDA Surveyors WALIER
M.8.G. Denholm, B. GECM. (Tas.), M.SSSI (Director) SU rveyi ng' Engl neerl ng & Plannlng

T.W. Walter, Dip. Surv & Map; (Director) ABN 71 217 806 325
A.M. Peacock, B, APP. SC. (SURV), M.SSSI. (Consultant)
D. Panton, B.E. M.I.E, AUST,, C.P.ENG, (Consultant)

-
HOBART G .
C.M. Terry, B. SURV. (Tas.), M.SS5I. (Director) \
H. Clement, B. SURV. (Tas.), M.SSSI (Director) \v,

f‘HC?i:.gj 23' g:g gfvrx é‘n’ga&ﬁﬂ'?’ 'C}fs‘;fﬁi‘;’e) et PO Box 284 (3/23 Brisbane Street) ABN 71 217 806 325
KIN’GSTION i § ! . DA 0584/2019 Launceston, Tﬂsmania. 7250
A.P. (Lex) Mcindoe, B. SURV. (Tas.), M.SSSI. (Director) s Phone (03) 6331 4099 Email: pda.lin@pda.com.au

BURNIE/DEVONPORT www.pda.com.au

A.J. Hudson, B. SURV. (Tas.), M.SSSl. (Director)
AW. Eberhardt, B. GEOM. (Tas.), M.SSS| (Director)

[FILE
iNo,
Our Ref: 44334] e PRy
O P l ¢ X
Your Ref: ' i l ’ HO\;
i e ¥a Wila) 7 < - avla
RCY'D 280CT 2 LOCC
i
24" October, 2019. 110 0
. Action Officer Jmssgjﬁgeurzd__
R O A
Planning Manager “5’3-’\\-‘ et NST e v losec]
Launceston City Council nel rak meun  SfFE
PO Box 396 2% | [O| XD /7'

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250
Dear Sir,
RE: SUBDIVISION - SEYMOUR STREET, RAVENSWOOD

We submit herewith an application on behalf of Bass Corporation Pty Ltd to subdivide 36 lots
from a parcel of land of 7 Seymour Street in Ravenswood. We have previously obtained from
your Council (DA0163/2009) for a 24 lot subdivision for this parcel of land.

In line with the more affordable housing push in recent times our client now wishes to reduce
the size of lots of this area of land so that a greater lot yield can be obtained which will reduce
the price of lots and make them more affordable.

We will now address the provisions of the Planning Scheme as it relates to this subdivision.

10.4.15 Lot Size and Dimensions

Some ofthe lots are under 500m? in size and therefore we will address the Performance Criteria.
The lots are all of regular shape and provide adequate provision for a house to be built on each
lot to provide the parking and private open space requirements. Instead of providing separate
strata lots we are choosing to provide separate feasible titles to enable a greater density to be
provided on this parcel of land. The topography of the site allows for this type of development
to occur.

10.4.16 Frontage and Access

Each lot has a frontage to a road of at least 3.6m therefore Acceptable Solution Al is met.
Performance Criteria P2 is met in that each lot is capable of being provided with a reasonable
vehicle access to the boundary of the block.
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10.4.17 Dishcharge of Stormwater :
Each lot is capable of being prov1ded with a reticulated stormwater service either to the kerb
in the road or a piped system. This is shown on the Proposal Plan. Acceptable Solution A2
will require the General Manager to indicate that the stormwater system has the capacity to
accommodate stormwater from this land. Could you please obtain this Consent.

10.4.18 Water and Sewerage Services
Acceptable Solution Al and A2 are met in that each lot will be connected to a sewerage and
water service as shown on the plan of subdivision.

10.4.19 Integrated Urban Landscape
The performance criteria is met in that the road and public open space link can be provided
with appropriate landscaping which will be determined at the original design stage.

10.4.20 Walking and Cycling Network
The performance criteria is met in that we have provided a link from the road down to Lambert
Street to enable pedestrian and cycling access through the subdivision.

10.4.21 Lot Diversity
Performance Criteria P1 is met in that there are a range of lot sizes from 834m?* down to 345m?
in size.

10.4.22 Solar Orientation of Lots
Performance Criteria P1 is met in that the lots will be able to have adequate solar access due to
the size, shape and orientation of the lots.

10.4.23 Neighbourhood Road Network
The road network is adequate to provide access to the lots within the subdivision.

10.4.24 Public Transport Network
Performance Criteria P1 is met in that there is no requirement to have a bus route along this
road.

We have been advised by a Bushfire Consultant that as the Launceston City Council has
mapped this area as not being in a bushfire prone area that a bushfire report is not required for
this application.

We enclose the following the enable you to assess the application;

e 3 copies of the Proposal Plan.
e Copy of Title.
e Completed Development Application form.

Could you please send us an invoice to Bass Corporation Pty Ltd c/o john.dent@pda.com.au
for any fees associated with this application. Please contact us if you have any questions or
require any further information.

Yours faithfully
PDA Surveyors 1:’ / //
X . /-{-?/“,, 2

Per:
JOHN DENT
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We now respond to your request for more information dated 12" November 2019.  L=i==iasss

Validity Information;

We believe we have already provided this information with our original application. The location
of the proposal is shown on the plans and in the completed da form and by the provision of the
title. The full description of the proposal is on the da form but is now, with changes made, the
subdivision of 33 lots and road and open space in 4 stages.

1 Lot sizes and dimensions

We attach an amended proposal plan that has many of the lots over 500m2 in size. Los 2 to 11
and lots 13 and 14 are just under 500m2 in size. These lots because of the size and shape and
location all meet the performance criteria and each lot contains a rectangle measuring 15m by

10m.

2 Frontage and access
All lots have more than 3.6m frontage to a road. We also provide a concept servicing plan
addressing the matters raised.

3 Discharge of stormwater
We have re arranged the indicative stormwater drainage system to reduce the flow through 23
Ravenswood Road.

4 Walking and Cycling Network

We have amended the proposal plan as suggested by you to provide the whole width as open
space.

5 Lot diversity

We have reduced the number of lots on the plan. The lot sizes we have provided allow for a
range of lot sizes to meet a wide range of purchaser requirements. The layout now meets the
requirements of P1 and we cannot see a clause P2.

6 Solar Orientation of lots

We have removed the lots that may have had some difficulty meeting this clause and the lots on
the plan now meet P1 requirements.

Open Space Code

We believe the open space lot on the plan meets part of the open space requirement. It
provides link between two roads which is a requirement of clause 10.4.20. Given that there will
be a condition from Council for a pathway to be constructed in the open space link at some
considerable cost to the landowner we believe this should be considered as part of the open
space contribution.
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